AUCD Network Call re: COVID-19  
 
June 4, 2020, 4:00 pm eastern  
 
Agenda  
1. Federal Update (John)  
a) [bookmark: _GoBack]Federal updates

b) Enhanced Enforcement Actions Based on Nursing Home COVID-19 Data and Inspection Results from CMS

c) New COVID-19 Websites from the CDC
1. Guidance for Direct Service Providers
2. Guidance for Group Homes for Individuals with Disabilities
3. Guidance for Direct Service Providers, Caregivers, Parents, and People with Developmental and Behavioral Disorders
4. People with Developmental and Behavioral Disorders


2. Update on Federal legislative action (What has passed, what is coming, what we are/should we be advocating.) (Rylin)


3. Resource and solution sharing from network (Dawn)
a) Roster of Regional Disability Inclusion Specialists (RDISs):
· Region II; Puerto Rico, US virgin Island, NY and NJ
· James Flemming: James.flemming@fema.dhs.gov  

· Region IV; KY, TN, NC, SC, MS, AL, GA
· Jawana Latimer: Jawana.latimer@fema.dhs.gov

· Region V; ILL, IN, MI, MN, OH,WI
· Rodney Garrott: Rodney.garrott@fema.dhs.gov

· Region VI; NM, TX, OK, AR, LA
· Christin Bradley: christin.bradley@fema.dhs.gov

· Region VII; NE, IA, KS, MO
· Georgette Wallace: georgette.wallace@fema.dhs.gov

· Region VIII; MT, ND, SD, WY, UT, CO
· Michael Houston: Michael.houston@fema.dhs.gov

· Region X; AK, OR, WA, ID
· Danielle Bailey: Danielle.bailey@fema.dhs.gov

b) Items raised this week:
1. Social stories to help young adult with autism to understand current protests?
 

4. Highlighted resources (all in Dropbox for AUCD COVID Resource Library) (Dawn)

a) COVID-19 and the Impact on Communities of Color: Our Nation’s Inequities Exposed

b) Upcoming AUCD webinars:
1. 6/24/20: Strategies for Addressing Anxiety Related to COVID-19


5. Needs, solutions, and innovations from the network (Dawn)
